Questions as of 17 March 2010
Question 1: Can you verify if there is a set-aside for this solicitation?

Government Response: There is no set-aside for this solicitation.

Question 2: FAR 52.212-4 Alt. I is included in the Clauses incorporated by Reference on page 24 of the RFP, however, FAR 52.212-4 is incorporated in the Clauses included in Full Text on page 42. Please advise of the appropriate clause to be included. 
Government Response: We feel that both clauses are appropriate.  52.212-4 is included in full reference to provide guidance.  52.212-4 Alt I provides substitutes for paragraphs a, e, i, and l.
Question 3: Under 52.212-5 (42) on Page 50 of the RFP, item (3) 52.222-43 (FLS/SCA) is checked and in addition item (6) 52.222-53 (Exemption from..) is checked. It appears that 52.222-43 on page 24 and page 50 is not applicable.  Please advise if FAR 52.222-43 is not applicable.

Government Response: Both references to FAR 52.222-43 have been removed from the RFP.

Question 4: FAR 52-219-9 is included in the Clauses incorporated by Reference on page 24 for the RFP, however, FAR 52-219-9 Alt II is checked under 52.212-5 on pages 47/48.  Please advise of the appropriate clause to be included.

Government Response: FAR 52.219-9 has been removed from the Clauses Incorporated by Reference on page 24.  It has been included by reference under 52.212-5.  Both 52.219-9 and 52.219-9 Alt II are applicable and are now incorporated within 52.212-5. 
Question 5:  It appears that the “Past Performance Element” section of the form is repeated (Appendix B).  Please advise if this should be removed.

Government Response:  A revised Attachment B has been provided.  The Past Performance Element section was repeated in the original attachment.  Either copy will be accepted.
